BR23174
ERDE TR 39 ERDE TR 39
MINISTRY OF TECHNOLOGY
EXPLOSIVES RESEARCH
AND DEVELOPMENT ESTABLISHMENT
TECHNICAL REPORT No. 39
Relationships between Polyurethane Elastomer
Structure and Ageing Properties: Part 1:

TABLE 3
PERCE•TAGE CMLINGrI IN Efl1CPJ4NIC,.L PrZOPMRIJ
Type Code --
Number - +800 Te 0l trntu (d.ry) 8Oc (wet) 650C (ZIF) 80°C (
S7 0 +827 F +1i R
S8 26 700 R F + 36
S9 13 300 -38 F F -15
S1o 8 000 0 - 74 -38 - 3
o 811 4 000 + 72 - 22 -67 + 15
M12 2 675 - 5 - 42 -81 - 5
S12A CONTROL - 37 + 90 -77 + 13
S13 0 - 35 F F - 95
511 26 500 - 36 F F +106
5515J 13 750 + 70 F + 31
rn
,-16 8 250 + 8 F -53 0
0 S17 5 500 -44 F -,a 7
S18 2 750 +47 F +65 + 9
SI8A COTiT,,OL - 28 F -92 + 3
= impossitle to tes•, due eithe)
R = value too low to be recorded
- 14 -
TABLE 3
IC:L P 0OFMItTES JF POLYURETHANES AFTER AGEING 28 DAYS
IExtenalon at Break Harftess
Tr) OC (dry) 80oc (wet) 650C (ST?) 800c (dry) 8eoC (wet) 6W°C (RTF)
R R R -12 P R
+ 36 Ff P P
-15 F F p P y
- 3 +25 -16 -20 R R
- ,i-• .. . • •i -- l in • -
+ 15 +36 -41 - 3 -33 -15
- 5 +34. -77 -1O -15 -8
+ 13 +96 -71 -4 -31 -10
- 95 F F 0 P P
7106 F F 0 P F
+ 31 P F 0 F F
0 F -22 -26 F
+ 7 F -10 -61 F R
-5 + 9 F -35 0 P 0
2 -J + 3 F -58 -12 F-16
test due either to swelling or disintegration
to be recorded or rnot recorded
-14-
TABLI...
M ; Xodulu at 100 per cent Extension MO
SCode N 1 0 - ' 0
Tye a8er ! 00C (dry) • 800  (Wet%) 65°C (ST?) 8e
S7 : -" -8 F RY
' A
S8 26 700 F F
, -
sno 13000 -67 F
04 S1 -, 9
S12A COWM_ _4_2_--58
I
s16 8 25,o -673 F .71,
0 311 5000 -82 F -88
-1 7 -72 -8 ,
1175 I
SI?• 550 8 F -8
A44
S18 2 750 0 F 0
SS16 BA(;- 3 7
,ONTROL 1 -65-
SIBA, -50
I I
F = ikpossible to test due eithei
R = Talue too low to be recorded
p
TATAL'P 3 (contd.)
i Modulus at 200 per cent extension Modulus at 300 per cent ,extension
)I 80c (dry) 80°C (wet) 6500 ýSTF) 800C (dry) 8000 (wet) 65°0 (STF)